Name:

CURRICULUM VITAE

Dr. Patai, Mihaly

Date of birth: 21 June, 1953

Education

1972-1976
1979

University of Economics, Budapest, Hungary
Doctorate at the same University

Employers, professional activities

1978
1981
1985

Background

1976-1977
1978-1988

1988-1993
1993-1995

1996-2006
2006-

Comecon, Moscow, Soviet Union
University of Vienna, Austria
Hungarian International Bank, London, UK

National Bank of Hungary, credit clerk

Ministry of Finance, research fellow later deputyet of Department
for International Finances

The World Bank Group, Washington, USA Executive €btor’s
Assistant

Kereskedelmi Bank Rt., Managing Director

Allianz Hungaria Insurance Co., Chairman & CEO

UniCredit Bank Hungary Zrt., Chairman & CEO

Other at present

SIEMENS Hungary; Member of the Supervisory Board
Joint Venture Association; Member of the Presidium

L anguage sKkills

English, Russian, German



