CURRICULUM VITAE

Name: Dr. Patai, Mihály Date of birth: 21 June, 1953

Education

1972-1976 University of Economics, Budapest, Hungary

1979 Doctorate at the same University

Employers, professional activities

1978	Comecon, Moscow, Soviet Union
1981	University of Vienna, Austria
1985	Hungarian International Bank, London, UK

Background

1976-1977	National Bank of Hungary, credit clerk
1978-1988	Ministry of Finance, research fellow later deputy chief of Department
	for International Finances
1988-1993	The World Bank Group, Washington, USA Executive Director's
	Assistant
1993-1995	Kereskedelmi Bank Rt., Managing Director
1996-2006	Allianz Hungária Insurance Co., Chairman & CEO
2006-	UniCredit Bank Hungary Zrt., Chairman & CEO

Other at present

SIEMENS Hungary; Member of the Supervisory Board Joint Venture Association; Member of the Presidium

Language skills

English, Russian, German